new K-8 school site, land purchase in Southwest Brandon.   

The Committee agreed to bring forth the following recommendation as a late 
motion to the Regular Board Meeting, December 8, 2025. 

Recommendation 
That the Promissory Note LTPS0837 for the purpose of borrowing the sum of One 
Million Eleven Thousand Four Hundred Dollars ($1,011,400) to meet partial costs 
of the following: 

School:     Project: 
New K-8 School Site                                Land Purchase in Southwest Brandon 

be approved. 

B. CONFIRM PAYMENTS OF ACCOUNT (NOVEMBER) 
 The payments of account for the month of November were provided for information